SMPC5.0A thru SMPC36A, SMPC22AN thru SMPC85AN
www.vishay.com Vishay General Semiconductor
Revision: 26-Feb-16 1 Document Number: 89116
For technical questions within your region: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Surface Mount TRANSZORB®
Transient Voltage Suppressors

(A)
MAXIMUM
CLAMPING
VOLTAGE
AT IPPM
VC (V)ANODE ON
HEATSINK
CATHODE ON
HEATSINK
SUFFIX
A
SUFFIX
AN MIN. MAX.
SMPC5.0A - GDE - 6.40 7.07 10 5.0 1500 150.0 10.0
SMPC6.0A - GDG - 6.67 7.37 10 6.0 1000 145.6 10.3
SMPC6.5A - GDK - 7.22 7.98 10 6.5 500 133.9 11.2
SMPC7.0A - GDM - 7.78 8.60 10 7.0 200 125.0 12.0
SMPC7.5A - GDP - 8.33 9.21 1.0 7.5 100 116.3 12.9
SMPC8.0A - GDR - 8.89 9.83 1.0 8.0 50 110.3 13.6
SMPC8.5A - GDT - 9.44 10.4 1.0 8.5 20 104.2 14.4
SMPC9.0A - GDV - 10.0 11.1 1.0 9.0 5.0 97.4 15.4
SMPC10A - GDX - 11.1 12.3 1.0 10.0 2.0 88.2 17.0
SMPC11A - GDZ - 12.2 13.5 1.0 11.0 2.0 82.4 18.2
SMPC12A - GEE - 13.3 14.7 1.0 12.0 2.0 75.4 19.9
SMPC13A - GEG - 14.4 15.9 1.0 13.0 1.0 69.8 21.5
SMPC14A - GEK - 15.6 17.2 1.0 14.0 1.0 64.7 23.2
SMPC15A - GEM - 16.7 18.5 1.0 15.0 1.0 61.5 24.4
SMPC16A - GEP - 17.8 19.7 1.0 16.0 1.0 57.7 26.0
SMPC17A - GER - 18.9 20.9 1.0 17.0 1.0 54.3 27.6
SMPC18A - GET - 20.0 22.1 1.0 18.0 1.0 51.4 29.2
SMPC20A - GEV - 22.2 24.5 1.0 20.0 1.0 46.3 32.4
SMPC22A SMPC22AN GEX PAV 24.4 26.9 1.0 22.0 1.0 42.3 35.5
SMPC24A SMPC24AN GEZ PAW 26.7 29.5 1.0 24.0 1.0 38.6 38.9
SMPC26A SMPC26AN GFE PAX 28.9 31.9 1.0 26.0 1.0 35.6 42.1
SMPC28A SMPC28AN GFG PAY 31.1 34.4 1.0 28.0 1.0 33.0 45.4
SMPC30A SMPC30AN GFK PAZ 33.3 36.8 1.0 30.0 1.0 31.0 48.4
SMPC33A SMPC33AN GFM PBA 36.7 40.6 1.0 33.0 1.0 28.1 53.3
SMPC36A SMPC36AN GFP PBB 40.0 44.2 1.0 36.0 1.0 25.8 58.1
- SMPC40AN - PBC 44.4 49.1 1.0 40.0 1.0 23.3 64.5
- SMPC43AN - PBD 47.8 52.8 1.0 43.0 1.0 21.6 69.4
- SMPC45AN - PBE 50.0 55.3 1.0 45.0 1.0 20.6 72.7
- SMPC48AN - PBF 53.3 58.9 1.0 48.0 1.0 19.4 77.4
- SMPC51AN - PBG 56.7 62.7 1.0 51.0 1.0 18.2 82.4
- SMPC54AN - PBH 60.0 66.3 1.0 54.0 1.0 17.2 87.1
- SMPC58AN - PBK 64.4 71.2 1.0 58.0 1.0 16.0 93.6
- SMPC60AN - PBL 66.7 73.7 1.0 60.0 1.0 15.5 96.8
- SMPC64AN - PBM 71.1 78.6 1.0 64.0 1.0 14.6 103
- SMPC70AN - PBN 77.8 86.0 1.0 70.0 1.0 13.3 113
- SMPC75AN - PBP 83.3 92.1 1.0 75.0 1.0 12.4 121
- SMPC78AN - PBQ 86.7 95.8 1.0 78.0 1.0 11.9 126
- SMPC85AN - PBR 94.4 104 1.0 85.0 1.0 10.9 137
SMPC5.0A thru SMPC36A, SMPC22AN thru SMPC85AN
www.vishay.com Vishay General Semiconductor
Revision: 26-Feb-16 3 Document Number: 89116
For technical questions within your region: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Note
(1) Mounted on minimum recommended pad layout
RATINGS AND CHARACTERISTICS CURVES (TA = 25 °C unless otherwise noted)
Fig. 1 - Peak Pulse Power Rating Curve
Fig. 2 - Pulse Power or Current vs. Initial Junction Temperature
Fig. 3 - Pulse Waveform
Fig. 4 - Typical Junction Capacitance
THERMAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA = 25 °C unless otherwise noted)
PARAMETER SYMBOL VALUE UNIT
Typical thermal resistance, junction to ambient air RJA (1) 100
°C/W
Typical thermal resistance, junction to mount RJM 15
ORDERING INFORMATION (Example)
PREFERRED P/N UNIT WEIGHT (g) PREFERRED PACKAGE CODE BASE QUANTITY DELIVERY MODE
SMPC5.0A-M3/86A 0.10 86A 1500 7" diameter plastic tape and reel
SMPC5.0A-M3/87A 0.10 87A 6500 13" diameter plastic tape and reel
SMPC22AN-M3/H 0.10 H 1500 7" diameter plastic tape and reel
SMPC22AN-M3/I 0.10 I 6500 13" diameter plastic tape and reel
0.1
1
10
100